Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s
MVP Campus, Shivaji Nagar, Gangapur Road Nashik-422002, Maharashtra India.
Tel.: (0253)2571650, E-mail: mv, |mrt@ma|l com., web. :
[NAAC Accredited by B+ Grade]
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2025-2026
(As per SPPU circular No. 116 0f2026)
Sr. No. Event Date Day
Commencement of Second Year Lecture 01/06/2025 Monday
2 OJT for MBA-IT / MBA(HRD)-1I / MBA-II Students | 12/03/2025t0 | o cqoy
14/07/2025
3. Independence Day 15/08/2025 Friday
4. Management Dahi Hanadi by Students 16/08/2025 Saturday
; ; 12/08/2025 to Tuesday to
5 Anti-Ragging Awareness Week 18/08/2025 Monday
. 18/08/2025 to Monday to
6 Induction Program for Freshers 20/08/2025 Wedresday
7. MVP Samaj Din, Remember Founders 19/08/2025 Tuesday
8. Commencement of First Year Lectures MBA / MCA 21/08/2025 Wednesday
9. Guest Lecture 13/08/2025 Wednesday
10. Inauguration of IMRT Katta 23/08/2025 Saturday
11. Parent Meet 06/09/2025 Saturday
12. Guest lecture on Current Technologies 13/09/2025 Saturday
13. Teachers Day 05/09/2025 Friday
14, Workshop on Entrepreneurship Awareness 06/09/2025 Saturday
15, Guest lecture 20/09/2025 Saturday
16. Dasara Dandiya Celebrations 27/09/2025 Saturday
17. Gandhi Jayanti / Dasharaha 02/10/2025 Thursday
18. Industrial Visit 04/10/2025 Saturday
10/10/2025 to Friday to
19. Research Workshop for Research Scholar 11/10/2025 Saturday
20. A.P.] Abdual Kalam Jayanti \ Reading Day 15/10/2025 Wednesday
il 15/10/2025 to Wednesday
21. | BockExhibition 18/10/2025 | to Saturday
- . 20/10/2025 to Monday to
22, Diwali Vacations 25/10/2025 Priday
23. GuruNanank Jayanti 05/11/2025 Wednesday
24, Mentor-Mentee Interaction Meet 07/11/2025 Saturday
25 Commencement of Internal Examination all 04/11/2025 to .
' courses 10/11/2025
26. Movie Club Activity 15/11/2025 Saturday
27. PhD Guide Workshop 17/11/2025 Monday
. 16/11/2025 to
28. Expert Lecture series 20/11/2025 ---
29. Commencement of SPPU Mid Semester Exam 10/11/2025 Monday
30. IQAC online Webinar 22/11/2025 Thursday
31. Industrial Visit 29/11/2025 Saturday
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32. Commencement of SPPU Mid Semester Exam S-1 18/12/2025 Wednesday
04/11/2025 to
33. Semester Break 29/11/2025 Tuesday
Commencement of Second Term (2025-26) Sem-II
34. | 1nd Sem-IV for MBA/MBA-IT/MBA-HRD/ MCA 01/12/2025 Monday
35. Ahoy cultural Fest Meetings 04/12/2025 Tuesday
36. Guest Lecture 20/12/2025 Saturday
37 Christmas 25/12/2025 Thursday
38. MVP Marathon 9th National 03/01/2026 Saturday
39. New Year Celebration 01/01/2026 Thursday
40. Markar Sankrant 14/01/2026 Wednesday
41. Republic Day Celebration by students 17/01/2026 Saturday
42, Industrial Visit 16/01/2026 Friday
43. Republic Day 26/01/2026 Sunday
28/01/2026 to
44, Ahoy-2026 29/01/2026 Monday
45. Guest Lecture 03/02/2026 Saturday
07/02/2026 to Wednesday
46. | Sportscays 08/02/2026 | to Thursday
09/02/2026 to Friday to
47, IMRT Cultural Days 12/02/2026 Moriday
48. Strat-up Pitch competition 21/02/2026 Saturday
' : Friday
49, Symposium Genisis, insITe, Vision Beyond 23/02/ 026 tn To
27/02/2026
Saturday
50. Registration for University Examination 2026 05/03/2026 Saturday
. 07/03/2026 to Friday to
51. National Conference 08/03/2026 Satiirday
52. Guest Lecture 15/03/2026 Saturday
53. Annual Day Function 29/03/2026 Saturday
N 10/04/2026 to B
54. Commencement of Term End Examination 17/04/2026
Commencement SPPU Final Examination for the 2R /0%/2026
55 | AY.2025-26 g -
C 04/05/2026
56. Maharashtra Foundation Day 01/05/2026 Friday
. 01/05/2026 to
57. Summer break for Teaching Faculty 14/06/2026

Coordmator,
IQAC IMRT, Nashik
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